

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).933/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2006 in CRLM No. 5571/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHA RANI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for stay)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Saurav Datta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anoop Kumar Srivastava,Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Keeping in view a somewhat conflicting views taken by two Benches of this Court in Prakash Singh Badal & Anr. vs. State of Punjab and Ors., (2007 (1) SCC 1) and Aleque Padamsee & Ors. vs. Union of India & Ors., 2007 (6) SCC 171), we are of the opinion that this matter should be heard by a larger Bench.

Leave granted. The matter is referred to larger Bench.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER