

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for intervention and office report)

Date: 25/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s)	Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv. Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv. Mr. Pradeep Mittal, Adv. Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Adv. Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.
For Respondent(s)	Mr. R.P. Goyal, Adv.
For Intervenor(s)	Mr. Rajesh Punj, Adv. Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv. Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.
For Mizoram:	Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv. Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
For Gujarat:	Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv. Ms. Pinky, Adv.
For Arunachal Pradesh:	Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv. Mr. Ritu Raj, Adv.
For Maharashtra:	Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv. Mr. Ravindra K. Adsure, Adv.
For N.C.T. of Delhi:	Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
For Punjab:	Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.
For Manipur:	Mr. Kh. Nobin Singh, Adv.
For Assam:	Mr. Avijit Roy, Adv. Mr. Riku Sharma, Adv. for M/s. Corporate Law Group, Adv.
For Uttar Pradesh:	Ms. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv. Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv. Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv. Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

..2/-

For Karnataka: Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

For Tamil Nadu: Mr. Shanmuga Sundaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. R. Nedumaran, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

For U.T. Pondicherry: Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Ms. Indira, Adv.

For Haryana: Mr. Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Andaman & Nicobar: Mr. S.W.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Andhra Pradesh: Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

For Bihar: Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For U.T. Chandigarh: Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.
Ms. Shomila Bakshi, Adv.
Mr. Abhimanue Shreshtha, Adv.

For U.T. Daman & Diu,
Dadra Nagar Haveli &
Lakshadweep: Mr. S.Q.A. Qadri, Adv.
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

For Chhattisgarh: Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Sinha, Adv.

For Goa: Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

For Himachal Pradesh: Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.

For Jammu & Kashmir: Mr. Altaf H. Nayak, AG.
Mr. Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.
Ms. Shamama Anis, Adv.
Mr. Syed Mehdi Imam, Adv.
Mr. Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.
Ms. Samridhi Sinha, Adv.

For Jharkhand: Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.

For Madhya Pradesh: Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Kerala: Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Meghalaya: Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

For Nagaland: Mr. U. Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

For Orissa: Mr. J.K. Das, Adv.
Mr. Avijeet Bhujabal, Adv.

For Rajasthan: Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AAG.
Mr. Naveen Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shashwat Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Bharat Bhushan, Adv.

...3/-

For Sikkim: Mr. A. Mariarputham,Adv.
Ms. Aruna Mathur,Adv.
for M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.,Advs.

For Tripura: Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

For Uttarakhand: Mr. J.K. Bhatia,Adv.
Mr. B.N.Jha,Adv.

For West Bengal: Mr. Satish Vig,Adv.

...4/-

-4-

Dr. Monika Gosain,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

It has been stated that replies have been filed on behalf of all
the Governments of the States and Union Territories.

Place the matter on 2nd September, 2008.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]
Assistant Registrar