

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents and office report )

WITH CONT.PET.(C)NO.D 26722/2008 IN W.P.(CRL.)NO.68/2008

Date: 18/12/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.S.B.Upadhyay, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.B.K.Shahi, Adv.  
Mr.B.P.GUpta, Adv.  
Mr.Shashi Ranjan, Adv.  
Mr.Sandeep Kumar, Adv.  
Mr.Pradeep Kr.Misal, Adv.  
Mr.Anurag Kashyap, Adv.  
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi, Adv.  
Mr.Rohit Kr.Yadav, Adv.

2

In C.P. Mr.Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.W.A.Qadri, Adv.  
NCT of Delhi Ms.Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs.Anil Katiyar, Adv.

For all Uts Ms.Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr.D.S.Mahra, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv



Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

4

Mr.Riku Sarma, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv

Mr.T.N.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

Mr.Shekhar Naphade,Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr.Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Dr. Monika Gusain ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv  
Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

5

for Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

Ms.A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr.Kuldip Singh, Adv.  
Mr.R.K.Pandey, Adv.  
Mr.T.P.Mishra, Adv.

Mr.Anis Suhrawardy, Adv.  
Mr.Syed Mehdi Imam,Adv.  
Mr.Tabrez Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List on a non-miscellaneous day i.e. on 24.2.2009.

Liberty to file additional documents, if any.

(G.V.Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master