

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 03/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay,Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini ,Adv

Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Bajaj, Adv.  
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta ,Adv (N.P.)Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil K. Jha ,Adv  
Mr. Manoranjan Kr. Jha, Adv.  
Ms. Alka Jha, Adv.State of Tripura Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvState of Bihar Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
For Mr. Gopal Singh ,AdvMs. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv  
Ms. Pinky, Adv.

-2-

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal ,Adv

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv

Mr. Satish Vig ,Adv

Mrs. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
For M/S Arputham, Aruna & Co. ,Adv

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Michael ,Adv

Mr. S.W.A Qadri, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.  
Mr. L.A. Khan, Adv.  
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv

Mr. R. Viduthalai, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Praburama Subramanian, Adv.

Mr. Jana Kalyan Das ,Adv

Mrs.D. Bharathi Reddy ,Adv

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh ,Adv

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv

Mr. R. Nedumaran ,Adv

Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
For M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv

Ms. Anitha Shenoy ,Adv

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia ,Adv  
Mrs. Shobha Dixit, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. T.N. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Kamlendra Mishra ,Adv

Ms. Sumita Hazarika ,Adv

-3-

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv  
Mr. Gautam Godara, Adv.  
Mr. Atul Dakh, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Madke, Adv.

Mr. P.V. Dinesh ,Adv

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha ,Adv

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay ,Adv

Mr. Ajay Pal ,Adv

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. P. Athuimei R. Naga, Adv.  
Mr. V. Nihu Kera, Adv.

Mr. Shunmugasundaram, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Promila, Adv.

Mr. S. Thananjayan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Hariom Yaduvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.

For Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, adv

Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv.

Mr. T.P. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Katyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

List after summer vacation.

(R.K. Dhawan)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master