

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1267 OF 2007

STATE OF U.T. CHANDIGARH & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA RANI GUPTA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 07/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Ms. Kamini Jaiswal,Adv.
Mr. Divyesh Pratap Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anoop Kr. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khare, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the very outset we are told by Ms. Kamini Jaiswal learned counsel appearing for the appellant that similar matters have been referred to a larger bench in the case of Lalita Kumari Vs. Government Uttar Pradesh, 2008 (14) SCC 337 and some other cases as well and notices had been issued to all the States and Union Territories as the question posed is one of general importance. We, therefore, deem it proper that these other matters should also be put up along with this case.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master