

ITEM NO.101  
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.3

SECTION X, IIA, IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 1410 of 2011  
[SAMSHUDHEEN V. STATE REP. BY DY. SUPTDND. POLICE, TN]

(With office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5200 of 2009

[BALDEV SINGH CHEEMA Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]

(With application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5978 of 2010

[SARFUDHEEN & ANR. Vs. STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE]

(With application for bail, exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order, condonation of delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(Cr1) NO. 5986 of 2006

[SURJIT SINGH & ANR. Vs. STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.]

SLP(Cr1) NO. 61 of 2010

[HAKKIM Vs. STATE TR.DY.SUPDT.OF POLICE]

(With application for bail, exemption from filing Official translation, permission to file additional documents and office report)

CONTEMPT PETITION © D26722 OF 2008 IN WP(CRL.) NO.68/2008

[DALJIT SINGH GREWAL V. RAMESH INDER SINGH]

Date: 13/12/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

WP(Cr1) 68 of 2008

2

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

...2/-

For Petitioner(s)  
in WP 68

Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. P.K. Mittal, Adv.  
Mr. Anurag Kashyap, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Param Mishra, Adv.  
Mrr. M.K. Singh, Adv.

IN SLP 5200

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

IN SLP 5978, 61 &  
Crl. A. 1410

For M./s. Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co., Advs.

In Cont. Petn.

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Intervenors (s)

Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

Dr. (Ms.) Monika Gosain, Adv.

In CRLMP 4939/09

Mr. Aman Vachher, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Dhiraj, Adv.  
Mr. L.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Rajshri, Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
For the Attorney General/  
Union of India/CBI

Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG.  
Mr. Shreenivas Khalap, Adv.  
Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.  
Mr. Harsh N. Parekh, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S. Dave, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

FOR THE STATES OF  
Andhra Pradesh  
WP(Crl) 68 of 2008

Ms. D. Bharathi Reddy, Adv.

3

Arunachal Pradesh

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, Adv.

Assam

Ms. Deepika Ghotowar, Adv.  
For M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advs.

...3/-

Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Rudreshwar Singh, Adv.

Chhatisgarh

Mr. Atul Jha, Adv.  
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, Adv.

Goa

Ms. A. Subhashini, Adv.

Gujarat

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.  
Mr. Rojalin Pradhan, Adv.  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Rekha Giri, Adv.  
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Haryana	Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG. Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv. Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.
Himachal Pradesh	Mr. Naresh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Jammu & Kashmir	Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Mr. Suhaas Joshi, Adv.
Jharkhand	Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv. Ms. Alka Jha, Adv. Ms. Chhaya Kumari, Adv.
Karnataka	Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv
Kerala	Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.
Madhya Pradesh	Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv. Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv. Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv. Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv. Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Manipur WP(Cr1) 68 of 2008	Mr. Khwairkpm Nobin Singh, Adv.
	4
	Mr. Sapan Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Meghalaya	Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mizoram	Mr. M.K. Michael, Adv.
Nagaland	Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr. Edward Belho, Adv. Mr. Rokokieno, Adv. Mr. Nimshin Vashum, Adv.
N.C.T. of Delhi	Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv. Ms. Reena Singh, Adv. Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv. Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv. Mr. S. Wasim A. Qadri, Adv. Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv. Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv. Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv. Mr. Zaid Ali, Adv. Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv. Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.
Orissa	Mr. Jana Kalyan Das, Adv.
Punjab	Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv. Mr. R.K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. H.S. Sandhu, Adv. Mr. K.K. Pandey, Adv. Mr. Mohit Mudgil, Adv.
Rajasthan	Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG. Mr. Abhinav Ramakrishna, Adv. Mr. Milind Kumar, Adv.
Sikkim	Mr. A. Mariarputham, Adv. Genl.

...4/-

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.  
For M./s. Arputham, Aruna & Co., Advs.

Tamil Nadu Mr. S. Guru Krishnakumar, AAG.  
Mr. Akshat Hansaria, Adv.  
Mr. A. Prasanna Venkat, Adv.  
Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Uttarakhand Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
WP(Crl) 68 of 2008

5

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Ratnakar Dash, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rajeev Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi, AAG.(wef 14.12.2011)  
Mr. S.K. Dwivedi, Adv.  
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.  
Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. Anima Kujur, Adv.  
For Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.

FOR THE UNION TERRITORIES

Andaman & Nicobar Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

...5/-

Chandigarh Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Manpreet Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Dadra & Nagar Haveli Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Daman & Diu Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Lakshadweep Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Puduchery Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv.  
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

For RR 5 in WP 8 Mr. Ramshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For RRs in SLP 5200 Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

For Sole RR in SLP 5978 & 61 Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

In Crl.A. 1410 Mr. Subramonium Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

WP(Crl) 68 of 2008

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra commenced his arguments at 10:30 A.M. and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

....6/-

ITEM NO.101  
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.3

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention, permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH  
OTHER CONNECTED MATTERS

Date: 14/12/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM & APPEARANCE:

SAME AS ON 13.12.2011

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
WP(Crl) 68 of 2008

7

O R D E R

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra resumed his arguments at 10:30 A.M. and concluded at 12:20P.M. Thereafter, Mr. Harin P. Raval, the learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the learned Attorney General as also appearing for the Union of India and Central Bureau of Investigation made his submissions and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matters part-heard.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER

ITEM NO.101  
[PART-HEARD]

COURT NO.3

....7/-  
SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for intervention,permission to file additional  
documents and office report)

WITH  
OTHER CONNECTED MATTERS

Date: 15/12/2011

These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM & APPEARANCE:  
WP(Crl) 68 of 2008

8

SAME AS ON 13.12.2011

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Mr. Harin P. Raval, the learned  
Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf  
of the learned Attorney General as also appearing  
for the Union of India and Central Bureau of  
Investigation resumed his arguments at 10:30 A.M.  
and was on his legs when the Court rose for the  
day leaving the matters part-heard.

List the matters for further hearing on  
Friday the 6th January, 2012 at 2:00P.M.

[KALYANI GUPTA]  
COURT MASTER

[A.S. BISHT]  
COURT MASTER

[INDU SATIJA]  
COURT MASTER