

d.

ITEM NO.2

Court No.6

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT.OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for directions)

Date: 19/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For the Parties(s)

Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, Adv.

Mr. Suryanarayan Singh, AAG
MS. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Ashutosh K.Sharma, Adv.

Mr. S.Prasad, AAG,
Mr. M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mr. A.Santha Kumaran, Adv.
Ms. Sati Kala, Adv.

Mr. V.Madhukar AAG,
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anip Schthey, Adv.
Mr. Sakkar Sardana, Adv.

Mr. S.Wasim A.Qadri, Adv.
Mr. S.A.Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. D.S.Mahra, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A.Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K.Mishra, Adv.
Mr. B.P.Nahar, Adv.

Mr. ATM.Rangaramanujam, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.Mahesh Babu, Adv.
Mr. Mayur R.Shah, Adv.
Ms. Suchitra Ahrangkhwal, Adv.
Mr. Amjid Maqbool, Adv.

Mr. Amit K.Nain, Adv.
Mr. B.Ramakrishna Rao, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Kumar Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M.T.George, Adv.
MS. Kavita Kt., Adv.

Ms. A.Subhashini, Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. S.Bhowmick, Adv.
Mr. S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. KH.Nobin Singh, Adv.

MS.Aruna Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Yusuf, adv.
MS.VIshi, Adv.

Dr. Manish SInghvi, AAG,
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

Mr. V.G.Pragasam, Adv.
Mr. S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr.Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG,
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/s. COrporate Law Group, Adv.

MS. K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vima Sinha, Adv.

Mr.Biswajit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Naveen Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Mona K.Rajvanshi, adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

Mr. Balasubraaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Ms. G.Indira, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Mandyal, Adv.
Mr. H.C.Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Kuldeep Malik, Adv.

Mr. Manjit SIngh, AAG,
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhayay, Adv.

Mr. Debasis Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anil Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. J.K.Bhatia, Adv.

Mr. P.V.Dinesh, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Adsure, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Sumta Hazarika, Adv.
Mr. Satish Vig, Adv.
Mr. V.G.Pragsama, Adv.
Mr. R.Nedumaran, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gosain, Adv.
Mr. C.D.Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.Thananjayan, Adv.
Mr. S.S.Rawat, Adv.
MS. Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.
MS. D.Bharathi Reddy, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K.Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner's poor economic condition does not allow her

to furnish additional copies of the writ petition papers books which will involve considerable expenses.

In the circumstances, we direct the Registry to prepare the requisite number of copies of the relevant papers books by debiting it to the Legal Aid.

|(Shashi Sareen)
|Court Master

| |(Veena Khara)
| |Court Master

|