

ø>

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.1

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CRL.) NO.68 OF 2008

LALITA KUMARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GOVT. OF U.P. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for intervention, permission to file additional documents)

WITH S.L.P.(CRL) NO.5986 OF 2006

(With appln.(s) for stay and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

S.L.P.(Crl) NO.5200 OF 2009

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and with office report)

CRL.A. NO.1410 OF 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order, c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file additional documents and office report)

CRL.A. NO.1267 OF 2007

(With appln.(s) for stay)

CONTEMPT PETITION (C) NO.D26722 OF 2008 IN W.P.(CRL.) NO.68/2008

Date: 18/09/2013 These Matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)/
Appellants Mr. S.B. Upadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.K. Shahi, Adv.
Mr. B.P. Gupta, Adv.
Mrs. Mona K. Rajvanshi, AOR

CRL.A.1410/11 Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, Adv.
Mr. Anis Mohammad, Adv.
Mr. L.K. Pandey, AOR

SLP(CRL.) 5200/09 Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, AOR

SLP(CRL.) 5986/06 Ms. Shalu Sharma, AOR

CRL.A.1267/07 Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

C.P.(C) D26722/08 Mr. Debasis Misra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, ASG
Ms. Satya Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. Sarfraz A. Siddiqui, Adv.
Mr. S.K. Mishra, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For C.B.I. Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G.
Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.

Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For State of U.P. Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

For State of Chhattisgarh Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Anandana Handa, Adv.

For State of M.P. Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For West Bengal Mr. Kalyan Kr. Bandopadhyay, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

For Maharashtra Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Sachin J. Patil, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Sikkim M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.
Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Debasis Mishra, AOR

For Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

For Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR
Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For U.T. Chandigarh Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

For Uttarakhand Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR
Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR
Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For State of Bihar Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Tripura Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For State of Jharkhand Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR
Ms. Priyanka Tyagi, Adv.

For Assam for M/s. Corporate Law Group
Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR
Mr. Satish Vig, AOR
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR
Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For U.T. Puducherry Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR
Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR
Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

For Intervenor Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR
Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Punjab Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Tamil Nadu Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Ms. Sasikala, Adv.

For Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

For Kerala Mr. M.T. George, Adv.
Ms. Kanitha K.T., Adv.

For State of H.P. Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Rajasthan Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

For A&N Administration Mr. Balasubramaniam, Adv.
Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.
Mrs. G. Indira, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of Chhattisgarh in W.P.(Crl.) No.68 of 2008, started his arguments at 10.30 a.m. and concluded the same at 2.30 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Kalyan Kr. Bandopadhyay, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of West Bengal, commenced his arguments and concluded the same at 3.45 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Shekhar Naphade, learned senior counsel appearing for the State of Maharashtra, started his arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day.

The matter remained part-heard.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Madhu Bala)
Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

|

| |

|