

Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR

For C.B.I.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, S.G. (N/P)
Mr. A.S. Chandhiok, ASG (N/P)
Dr. Ashok Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dhamija, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Adv.

For State of U.P.

Mr. R.K. Dash, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Srivastava, Adv.
Mrs. Archana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishth Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Kamalendra Mishra, AOR

For State of
Chhattisgarh

Mr. Sidharth Luthra, ASG
Mr. C.D. Singh, AOR
Mr. Arjun Dewan, Adv.
Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.
Mr. Gurmohan Singh Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Anandana Handa, Adv.
Ms. Charul Sarin, Adv.

For State of M.P.

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

For Maharashtra

Mr. Shekhar Naphade, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Shankar Chillarge, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Patil, Adv.
Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.
Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, AOR

For Sikkim

M/s. Arputham, Aruna & Co.

Ms. Sharmila Upadhyay, AOR

For Intervenor

Mr. Debasis Mishra, AOR

For Gujarat

Ms. Ena Toli Sema, Adv.
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR
Ms. Parul Kumari, Adv.

For Arunachal
Pradesh

Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

For Manipur

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.
Mr. Khwairakpam Nobin Singh, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR

For Uttarakhand

Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Verma, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR

Mr. P.V. Dinesh, AOR

Ms. Anitha Shenoy, AOR

For State of Bihar

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.

For Tripura

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Ritu Raj Biswas, Adv.

For State of
Jharkhand

Mr. Anil K. Jha, AOR

For Assam

Ms. Krishna Sarma, AAG
Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.
for M/s. Corporate Law Group

Ms. Sumita Hazarika, AOR

Mr. Satish Vig, AOR

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, AOR

Mrs. D. Bharathi Reddy, AOR

For U.T. Puducherry

Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Mr. S.J. Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

Mr. Dharmendra Kumar Sinha, AOR

Mr. Ajay Pal, AOR

Mr. R. Nedumaran, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR

Ms. A. Subhashini, AOR

For Intervenor Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. S. Thananjayan, AOR

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Punjab

Mr. V. Madhukar, AAG
Mr. Dinesh Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Paritosh Anil, Adv.
Ms. Anvita Cowshish, Adv.
Mr. Kuldip Singh, AOR

For Tamil Nadu

Mr. Subramonium Prasad, AAG
Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Ms. Vanita Chandrakant Giri, Adv.
Mr. A. Shanta Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sasikala, Adv.

For Mizoram

Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. R. Sathish, Adv.

For Haryana

Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

For Rajasthan

Dr. Manish Singhvi, AAG
Mr. Amit Lubhaya, Adv.
Mr. Irshad Ahmad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard Mr. G. Sivabalamurugan, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in Criminal Appeal No.1410 of 2011, Dr. Manish Singhvi, learned Additional Advocate General appearing on behalf of the State of Rajasthan, Dr. Ashok Dhamija, learned counsel appearing for the Central Bureau of Investigation and in reply Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing on behalf of the Union of India and Mr. Sidharth Luthra, learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for the State of Chhattisgarh.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Written submissions, if any, may be filed on or before 4th October, 2013.

(Chetan Kumar) (Madhu Bala)
Court Master

Sr. P.A.

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master

|

| |

|